
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2012
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of
tCCender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206292 dtd.
23.08.2012

Sri Arup Borah 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206293 dtd.
23.08.2012

Smti Jokhana Devi 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206294 dtd.
23.08.2012

Sri Mukesh
Basuhar

17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206295 dtd.
23.08.2012

Sri Pradumn Kumar
Gupta

17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206296 dtd.
23.08.2012

Sri Sumeswar
Handique

17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206297 dtd.
23.08.2012

Smti Rituparna
Hazarika

17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6206298 dtd.
23.08.2012

Sri Tarun Borah 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6204273 dtd.
01.08.2012

Sri Nirmol Sonowal 20,00,736.00 4 years



DCC 5949 L13 Repairing entrance road and
supply/erection of steel gate
for both LPG Recovery and
Filling Plant.

A, B & C 17.05.2012 Single Bid 07.06.2012        06                   - - Yes 6106593/
DCC dtd.
22.08..2012

M/s.
Dhirendra
Ghosh,
Duliajan.

7,69,219.63 06 Weeks

DCC 6383 L13 Raising of road from AT
Bus Stand to Bachelor Qtr.
By WBM, premixing etc.

A, B & C 19.06.2012 Single Bid 12.07.2012        05                  - - Yes 6106595/
DCC dtd.
22.08..2012

M/s Prodip
Konwar &
Co.,Duliaja
n.

15,97,148.94 14 Weeks

CDI 5149 P12 Constn. of 1000 KL
capacity RCC overhead
water storage tank for new
TDX B’low at Duliajan.

Press 02.03.2012 Two Bid 19.07.2012 03                  03
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s India Constn.
Sri Pradeep Kr. Gogoi.

            - Yes 6106553/
CDI dtd.
01.08..2012

M/s Sincon
Engineerin
g, Duliajan.

99,04,918.50 18 Months.

CDI 5153 P12 Constn. of app. road, plinth,
road over plinth, CC/RCC
foundation etc. for Loc.CH
at Nadua area, Chabua.

Press 02.03.2012 Two Bid 29.03.2012 02                  02
Sri Mukti Nath Sonowal
Sri Prafulla Phukan.

           - Yes 6106582/
CDI dtd.
16.08.2012

Sri Mukti
Nath
Sonowal,
Moran.

95,71,575.04 20 Weeks.

CDI 4664 P12 Constn. of Tiny Tots School
at Duliajan.

Press 17.01.2012 Two Bid 26.07.2012 04                 02
Sri Utpal Chetia
M/s D.D.Services

           02
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s R.B.
Associates

Yes 6106579/
CDI dtd.
14.08.2012

M/s
D.D.Servic
es,
Duliajan.

97,94,851.49 56 Weeks

CDI 3254 P12 Constn. of app. road, plinth,
road over plinth,CC/RCC
foundation etc. for Loc.
NLG and NLF at Jaipur
area.

Press 03.09.2011 Two Bid 12.07.2012 11                 06
Sri Sujit Gogoi
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s Manab Jyoti Gogoi
& Co.
M/s Badri Rai Constn.
Pvt. Ltd.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
M/s Builders & Carriers

          05
Sri Numal
Saikia
Sri Mridul
Borah
M/s H.L.
Chanda & Co.
Sri L. Borgohain
M/s S.K.
Enterprise

Yes 6106570/
CDI dtd.
08.08.2012

Sri Prafulla
Phukan,
Duliajan.

98,95,347.86 24 Weeks.

DCC 4685 P12 Constn. of boundary wall
for ER Deptt., Duliajan.

Press 19.01.2012 Two Bid 14.06.2012 03                03
M/s Nirman Bikash
M/s Junali Enterprise
M/s M.Kalita & Co.

          - Yes 6106591/
DCC dtd.
22.08.2012

M/s
M.Kalita &
Co.,
Duliajan.

32,38,698.59 25 Weeks

DCC 6382 L13 Raising internal roads at CT
area by WBM,premix etc. at
Duliajan.

A, B & C 19.06.2012 Single 12.07.2012 04                 -           - Yes 6106594/
DCC dtd.
22.08.2012

M/s N.N.
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

15,50,435.05 14 Weeks

DCC 6027 L13 Constn. of Sarupathar N.C.
Gaon road, Duliajan.

A, B & C 17.05.2012 Single 07.06.2012 06                 -           - Yes 6106603/
DCC dtd.
24.08.2012

M/s R.G.
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

13,23,430.19 06 Weeks.



DCC 5539 P12 Constn./regarding of app.
road, modification/extension
etc. of existing plinth,
foundation for drilling
location DGQ or any other
location in Jorajan area.

Press 30.03.2012 Two Bid 12.07.2012 05                05
M/s R.B.Associates
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.
M/s Nirman Bikash
M/s Eastern Engg.
Corporation
M/s Syan Brothers

          - Yes 6106602/
DCC dtd.
24.08.2012

M/s
Nirman
Bikash,
Duliajan.

37,77,522.56 20 Weeks

DCC 1762 P12 Repairing of app. road,
extension of existing plinth,
foundation for a cluster well
at any location of Baghjan
and Duarmara area.

Press 22.04.2011 Two Bid 27.09.2011 18             18
M/s Ningru Builders
M/s Gogoi & Co.
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s Power Grid
Associates
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Nirman Bikash
Sri Pradeep Kr. Gogoi
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s United Builders
M/s M.K. Hatibaruah &
Co.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s India Constn.
M/s S.K. Enterprise
Sri Kulen Gogoi
M/s D.N.Bhuyan & Co.
M/s Ex-Servicemen Co-
Op Society
M/s Omega Enterprise

         - Yes 6106598/
DCC dtd.
23.08.2012

M/s
Nirman
Bikash,
Duliajan.

39,79,365.05 24 Weeks

CDI4308P13 Hiring of MMC Services for
operation & maintenance of
1 No. Workover Rig

Press 3rd week of
December,
2011

Two Bid 24.01.2012 4 4(Four)
1) Assam Petroleum Ltd.
2) Asian Drill Tech
Energy
3) Rangpur Construction
& Trade
4) North Easter Drilling
& Workover Services
Co.(P) Ltd.

NIL Yes 6106566
dtd.
08.08.2012

North
Eastern
Drilling &
Workover
Services
Co. (P) Ltd.

1,68,69,401.00 4 years

CDI4309P13 Hiring of MMC Services for
operation & maintenance of
1 No. Workover Rig

Press 3rd week of
December,
2011

Two Bid 24.01.2012 5 5(Five)
1) Assam Petroleum Ltd.
2) Asian Drill Tech
Energy
3) Rangpur Construction
& Trade
4) North Easter Drilling
& Workover Services

NIL Yes 6106357
dtd.
08.08.2012

North
Eastern
Drilling &
Workover
Services
Co. (P) Ltd.

1,68,69,401.00 4 years



Co.(P) Ltd.
5) S.K. Petro Services
(P) Ltd.

DCO5056P12 Recertification of ISO
14001:2004 & OHSAC
18001:2007

Press Last week of
February,
2012

Single 10.04.2012 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. SGS India (P) Ltd.

1(One)
M/s. Det Norkse
Veritas AS

Yes 6204289
dtd.
16.08.2012

SGS India
(P) Ltd.

2,80,000.00 3 years

DCO4858P12 Thermal Insulation of Steam
lines

Press 2nd week of
February,
2012

Single 13.03.2012 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) Metal Works
2) Lloyd Insulations (I)
Ltd.

2(Two)
1) R.T.
Associates
2) Parimal
Mazumder &
Sons

Yes 6206596
dtd.
23.08.2012

Metal
Works

37,21,200.00 104 weeks

DCO5095P12 Repairing & Servicing of
Centrifugal Pump

Press 3rd week of
February,
2012

Single 17.04.2012 1(One) 1(One)
Assam Petroleum Ltd.

N/A N/A 6106610
dtd.
28.08.2012

Assam
Petroleum
Ltd.

38,78,400.00 2 years


